DECEMBER 8, 1936

Minutes of a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, held
December 4th, 1936, and recessed until December 8th, 1936.

There were present at said Meeting: Barzilla W. Clark, Mayor; Lee Walker, City Clerk;
Councilmen Crowley, Wright, Evans, Wilkie, Wing, Gourley, Ewart; Absent: Crabtree; when the
following proceedings were had, to-wit:

The Finance Committee presented the following list of claims in the sum of $21,439.39
covering bills for the month of November, 1936, which had been checked by the Purchasing Agent
and approved by them and they recommend that the same be allowed:

#685 American National Bank $ 3,809.74
#686 First Security Bank 5,905.85
#687 Abramson Tent & Awning 6.35
#688 C. C. Anderson Co. 1.34
#689 American LaFrance & Foamite Industries 25.85
#690 Allis-Chalmers Mfg. Co. 430.10
#691 Auto Parts Company 52.32
#692 W. A. Baker & Company 16.75
#693 Boise-Payette Lumber Co. 259.67
#694 Bonneville Auto Company 100.31
#695 Clark Concrete Construction Corporation 310.73
#696 Colonial Investment Co. 100.00
#697 Commercial Radio Equipment Co. 5.00
#698 CW.&M. 86.80
#699 Continental Oil Co. 4.45
#700 Covey Gas & Oil Co. 10.12
#701 East Side Lumber Co. 19.16
#702 East Side Paint Co. 82.63
#703 Equitable Life Assurance Society 138.40
#704 General Electric Supply Corp. 3.25
#705 Gene’s Coal & Seed Co. 9.50
#706 First Security Bank of Idaho 10.49
#707 Harry’s Flivver Shop 5.00
#708 L. A. Hartert 5.00
#709 Hedlund Hardware 15.12
#710 Hisgen Electric Co. 64.39
#711 Heise Hot Springs 24.50
#712 Idaho Falls Battery Co. 76.79
#713 I. F. L. D. S. Hospital 19.50
#714 I. F. Sheet Metal Works 7.15
#715 Idaho Irrigation District 147.50
#716 Johnston Wholesale Co. 2.70
#717 Kuffel & Esser 13.69



#718 Lovinger Disinfectant Co. 21.00



DECEMBER 8, 1936

#719
#720
#721
#722
#723
#724
#725
#726
#727
#728
#729
#730
#731
#732
#733
#734
#735
#736
#737
#738
#739
#740
#741
#742
#743
#744
#745
#746
#747
#748
#749
#750
#751
#752
#753
#754
#755
#756
#757
#758
#759
#760

S. G. Adams Company
Geo. A. Lowe Company
Jack McClaskey
Meierotto Machine Shop
Midland Elevators

Mt. States Implement Co.
Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.
New Club Café

Obrey’s Welding & Radiator Shop
Pacific Diamond Bag Co.
Pearson & Larch
Petersen Furniture Co.
The Post Register

Oden Motor Supply Co.
Peter M. Ramsing

B. M. Rogers

Geo. M. Scott & Sons
John M. Shearer, Julia Shearer, etal.
Shell Oil Co.

Spokane Radio Company
Smith Plumbing Co.

The Texas Co.

E. H. Thornton Company
Tri State Lumber Co.
Chas. J. Upham

L. C. Updike

Wade Brothers

Lee Walker, City Clerk
Washer Exchange
Western Auto Supply Co.
Westinghouse Electric Supply Co.

Westmont Tractor & Equipment Co.

F. W. Woolworth Co.

Sheehans

American Nation Bank

First Security Bank

Auto Parts Co.

Boise-Payette Lumber Co.

C.W. & M. Co.

Continental Oil Co.

East Side Paint Co.

Electrical Products Consolidated

43.47
48.63
15.75
10.02
24.70
4.00
55.85
79.00
22.00
1.50
1.00
1.50
21.25
4.10
33.50
75.00
2.95
500.00
6.60
9.00
50.00
71591
49.80
100.13
10.00
500.00
4.45
102.84
1.00
32.57
70.56
1.97
5.00
5.33
1,846.50
1,665.09
6.06
17.94
11.14
87.60
10.10
100.00



#761 The Galigher Co. 2.73
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#762 General Electric Supply Corp. 1,151.15
#763 Hedlund Hardware 6.71
#764 Idaho Falls Electric Co. 26.15
#765 I. F. Sheet Metal Works 23.70
#766 Jack McClaskey 16.00
#767 Meierotto Machine Shop 2.85
#768 Hart P. Miller 1.65
#769 Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co. 18.70
#770 Nordberg Manufacturing Co. 6.24
#771 Obrey’s Welding & Radiator 2.90
#772 Oden Motor Supply 13.35
#773 Geo. M. Scott & Sons 3.60
#774 Sheehans 21.32
#775 Tri-State Lumber Co. 2477
#776 Lee Walker, City Clerk 2.77
#777 Geo. C. Tway & Co. 2.00
#778 Western Auto Supply Co. 6.05
#779 Westmont Tractor & Equipment Co. 36.24
#780 American National Bank 825.90
#781 First Security Bank 690.30
#782 Auto Parts Co. 1.34
#783 C.W.&M. 15.60
#784 The Galigher Co. 6.15
#785 Midland Elevators 22.45
#786 Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co. 6.50
#787 Mueller Co. 10.33
#788 Pacific States Cast Iron Pipe Co. 23.89
#789 Rensselaer Valve Co. 262.13
#790 Salt Lake Hardware Co. 3.50
#791 Sheehans 11.00
#792 Waterworks Equipment Co. 26.46
#793 Jas. C. Westergard 20.00

It was moved by Wright, seconded by Ewart, that the claims for the month of November, 1936, in the
sum of $21,439.39 be allowed, and warrants be drawn on the proper funds in payment of same. Roll
call voting Aye: Wright, Evans, Wilkie, Wing, Gourley, Ewart, Crowley; Absent: Crabtree: Motion
carried.

The Finance Committee presented labor claims for $206.60 covering labor on Special
Improvement District No. 17, and they approved and recommend that the same be paid. It was
moved by Gourley, seconded by Ewart, that the claims for $206.60 be allowed, and payment be made
by the City Treasurer out of Special Account for Special Improvement District No. 17. Roll call voting
Aye: Evans, Wilkie, Wing, Gourley, Ewart, Crowley, Wright; Absent: Crabtree; Motion carried.
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The following letter was read:
“Dec. 7th, 1936

Honorable Mayor and City Council
Idaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Sirs:

We understand there is a question before the Council about erecting an animal by-
products plant near the stock yards north of town. We wonder if you realize what that would
do to us and other places of business in this neighborhood. We have been around the
Colorado By-Products Plant in Logan, Utah, and know what a terrible odor they have.

We don’t think they should be allowed within 5 miles of the City.

We hereby protest very strongly against such a move.

Yours truly,

I. F. Bedding Co., Inc.
Per Glen Hackwell
s/ M. W. Everton”

The committee appointed to investigate the animal by-product Plant in Twin Falls, reported
that there were no bad odors in or around the plant and they could not see any objections to a plant
of this kind being built north of the stockyards. It was moved by Crowley, seconded by Gourley, that
the report of the Committee be accepted. Roll call voting Aye: Wing, Gourley, Ewart, Crowley,
Wright, Wilkie; Voting Nay: Evans; Absent: Crabtree; Motion carried.

It was moved by Ewart, seconded by Gourley, that the Meeting adjourn. Roll call voting Aye:
Wing, Gourley, Ewart, Crowley, Wright, Evans, Wilkie; Absent: Crabtree; Motion carried.

Passed and approved this 18t day of December, 1936.

ATTEST: s/ Lee Walker s/ Barzilla W. Clark
CITY CLERK MAYOR
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